CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENC IND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 050009	(X2) MU A. BUIL B. WIN		(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
AME OF PROVIDER OR SU	PPLIER	STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
Queen of the Valley M	edical Center			A 94558-2906 NAPA COUNTY		
	ACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL CC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE
of Public I- Complaint CA003632 Represent Surveyor II The inspect event investindings of Health ar purposes means a noncomplia licensure in injury or de Penalty Nu E 264 T2 Service Pol (a) Written shall be de the nursing Based on document Licensed administer used to	Intake Number 20 - Substant and the Depart of # 27294, Historian was limited at full inspection of this sea situation ance with or has caused, wath to the patition was processed and the policies and eveloped, masservice. Interview, the Instant of the price of this sea situation ance with or has caused, wath to the patition was caused, which is a caused with the caused with	iment of Public Health: FEN ed to the specific facility oes not represent the on of the facility. Code Section 1280.3: ection "immediate jeopa in which the licens are or more requirement or is likely to cause, ser ent. 422 1 ART3 - 70213(a) Nu dures I procedures for patient intained and implemente clinical record and hos nospital failed to ensure lowed physician orders	For gardy" see's sof rious care d by spital that so to ation pusly	Abbreviations: CNO – Chief Nursing Officer CMO – Chief Medical Officer COO – Chief Operating Officer ED – Emergency Department MSQC – Medical Staff Quality Officer MSEC – Medical Staff Executive BOT – Board of Trustees ** This finding was previously offollowing a Federal Complaint V E 264 T22 – 70213 Nursing Selevators Immediate / Follow Up Actions Debriefing of all Involved medical nursing staff commenced on 5/2 The hospital's policy titled "Medical Administration", pg. 2, E.6 indical administration, the healthcare produced in the patient, in the prescribed dose, and route". This policy was approved and was in effect at the time of the event, this element of the hospital followed. Corrective actions: 1. Following the recognized introduced in the event, this element of the hospital followed. Corrective actions: 2. The ED nurse involved in the patient, ED manager, and ED debriefed regarding this event measures to prevent future of the involved ED nurse gave as the patient of th	orrected 'alidation Survey. rvice Policies & s: al staff and 5/13. cation tes that prior to ovider "verify that the lat the proper by the correct lon 07/2012 his event. In this al policy was not avenous that was eously, the care of the educator, thand discussed courrences.	10/1/13

nton KN Vict Mesident Patient Care

By signing this document, I am acknowledging receipt of the entire citation packet, Page(s). 1 thru 5

Mary Fidle RN, Compliance manager

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Quoen of the Vality Medical Conter Trace SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Quoen of the Vality Medical Conter Trace SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES QUOEN Traces St, Napa, CA 94558-2806 NAPA COUNTY PREFX RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION Intravenously (into a veln), which resulted in Patient 101 developing chest pain, and cardiac antifythmias. Patient 101 was admitted to thospital for observation. This failure was a violation of Section 70213(a) of Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations and was a deficiency that caused or was likely to cause sorious injury or death to the patient and therefore constitutes an immediate jeopardy within the meaning of Health and Safety Code 4280.1(a). Findings: Patient 101, a 46 year old male, was admitted to the Emergency Department on 05/24/13, at 10:15 p.m., with litching, swelling of his lips, and a tingling sensetion in his throat (symptoms of a life throatening ellergic reaction). The Emergency Department Records, dated 05/24/13, for Patient 101, indicated the following medications were ordered by the Emergency physician at 10:35 p.m., for an allergic reaction: 1. Remartyl (Diphenhydramine) 50mg. /1 mil/one/IV-25mg, (antifilistamine used to treat allergy), 2. Epinophino 1 mg/f information bodd and narrows the blood vessels to maintent blood and narrows the prescribence of the vollation error and medication safety? at an ED staff medication and medication profess that the Mark or other prescribency to a principal medica		nt of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB 060009		(X2) MUL A. BUILD B. WING	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLETI	ED.
Queen of the Valley Medical Center 1000 Trancas St, Napa, GA 94558-2808 NAPA COUNTY		·	<u> </u>				02/23	1/2015
PREFIX (2ACH DEFICIENCY MIST REPRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (2ACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC DIEMTEVING INFORMATION)) The provided of the patient of the post of the cause of the patient of the post of the cause of the patient and therefore constitutes an immediate joepardy within the meaning of Health and Safety Code 1280.1(a). Findings: Patient 101, a 46 year old male, was admitted to the Emergency Department on 05/24/13, at 10:15 p.m., with itching, swolling of his lips, and a tingling sensation in Ns throat (symptoms of a life throatening allergic reaction). The Emergency Department Records, dated 05/24/13, for Patient 101, indicated the following medications wore ordered by the Emergency physician at 10:35 p.m., for an allergic reaction). The Emergency Department Records, dated 05/24/13, for Patient 101, indicated the following medications wore ordered by the Emergency physician at 10:35 p.m., for an allergic reaction. Benadryl (Diphenhydramine) 50mg, /1 milkone/N-26mg, (antilistamine used to treat allergy), 2. Ephnephrine 1 mg/f milkone/subcut - 0.3mg; (used to ease breathing by opening einways and narrows the blood vessels to maintain blood		. 11 4	1					
PREFOX RESULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intravenously (into a veln), which resulted in Patient 101 developing chest pain, and cardiac arrhythmias. Patient 101 was admitted to the hospital for observation. This failure was a violation of Section 70213(a) of Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations and was a deficiency that caused or was likely to cause sorious injury or death to the patient and therefore constitutes an immediate jeopardy within the meaning of Health and Safety Code 1280.1(a). Findings: Patient 101, a 46 year old male, was admitted to the Emergency Department on 05/24/13, at 10:15 p.m., with liching, swelling of his lips, and a tingling sensation in his throat (symptoms of a life throatening allergic reaction). The Emergency Department Records, dated 05/24/13, for Patient 101, indicated the following medications were ordered by the Emergency physician at 10:35 p.m., for an allergic reaction: 1. Benadryl (Diphenhydramine) 50mg. /1 mil/one/MV-25mg. (antihistamine used to treat allergy). 2. Ephnephrine 1 mg/1 mil/one/aubcut - 0.3mg; (used to ease breathing by opening eriways and narrows the blood vessels to maintain blood	Queen of	f the Valley Medical Center	. 110	100 Trancas St	, Napa, CA	94658-2906 NAPA COUNTY		
PREFOX RESULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intravenously (into a veln), which resulted in Patient 101 developing chest pain, and cardiac arrhythmias. Patient 101 was admitted to the hospital for observation. This failure was a violation of Section 70213(a) of Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations and was a deficiency that caused or was likely to cause sorious injury or death to the patient and therefore constitutes an immediate jeopardy within the meaning of Health and Safety Code 1280.1(a). Findings: Patient 101, a 46 year old male, was admitted to the Emergency Department on 05/24/13, at 10:15 p.m., with liching, swelling of his lips, and a tingling sensation in his throat (symptoms of a life throatening allergic reaction). The Emergency Department Records, dated 05/24/13, for Patient 101, indicated the following medications were ordered by the Emergency physician at 10:35 p.m., for an allergic reaction: 1. Benadryl (Diphenhydramine) 50mg. /1 mil/one/MV-25mg. (antihistamine used to treat allergy). 2. Ephnephrine 1 mg/1 mil/one/aubcut - 0.3mg; (used to ease breathing by opening eriways and narrows the blood vessels to maintain blood			·					
intravenously (into a veln), which resulted in Patient 101 developing chest pain, and cardiac aritythmias. Patient 101 was admitted to the hospital for observation. This failure was a violation of Section 70213(a) of Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations and was a deficiency that caused or was likely to cause serious injury or death to the patient and therefore constitutes an immediate jeopardy within the meaning of Health and Safety Code 1280.1(a). Pattent 101, a 46 year old mate, was admitted to the Emergency Department on 05/24/13, at 10:15 p.m., with itching, swelling of his lips, and a tingling sensation in his throat (symptoms of a life threatening allergic reaction). The Emergency Department Records, dated 05/24/13, for Patient 101, indicated the following medications were ordered by the Emergency physician at 10:35 p.m., for an allergic reaction: 1. Benadryl (Diphenhydramine) 50mg. /1 mt/lone//u/25mg. (antihistamine used to treat allergy). 2. Eiphephrine 1 mg/1 mt/lone/subcut - 0.3mg; (used to ease breathing by opening sinways and narrows the blood vessels to maintain blood	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FU		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
one/IV-125 mg (anti-inflammatory which reduces swelling). During an interview on 09/09/13 at 11:45 a.m., Licensed Staff G stated she was working the night shift (6 p.m 6 a.m.) in the emergency department it to the patient's beasted. Analogoment in ED" commenced for ED nursing staff on 7/1/13 and was completed on 8/29/13 with 100% documented compliance. Education topics included: a. Requirement to verify physician orders with a printed order or the open EMAR.		101 developing channythmias. Patient hospital for observation of Section 70213(a) Code of Regulations caused or was likely death to the patient immediate jeopardy and Safety Gode 1280. Findings: Patient 101, a 46 year the Emergency Depair p.m., with itching, swe sensation in his the threatening allergic reactions were ophysician at 10:35 p.m., 1. Benadryl (Diplimil/one/IV-25mg. (and allergy). 2. Epineph 0.3mg; (used to ease and narrows the bloc pressure). 3. Me one/IV-125 mg (anti-list swelling). During an interview Licensed Staff G state	itest pain, and it 101 was admitted on. This failure was a of Title 22 of the and was a deficie of the and was a deficie of the and therefore constraint the meaning of the terms of the constraint on 05/24/13, and the constraint of the constraint	cardiac to the a violation California ency that injury or ditutes an of Health mitted to at 10:15 a tingling a life dated following nergency: a dated following		medication safety" at an ED staff 6/20/13. Minutes from this meetin distributed to all ED registered nu Topics included: Review of hospital's medic administration policy Details of this event / medic administration policy Indications, use, and side of epinephrine Discussion: hospital policy that the MAR or other pressmust accompany the health provider to the cassette, Prother designated medication area and throughout the meadministration process; the utilizing a printed copy of the order when floor space for workstation on wheels (WC becomes limited (f.e., due to or number of persons in the should reduce the risk of merrors. A process change was implemented ensure that when the Electronic MAdministration Record (EMAR) is patient's bedside in close proximit the nurse to view the physician on the medication administration procures will print a copy of the EMA to the patient's bedside. Mandatory education titled, "Medic Management in ED" commenced in nursing staff on 7/1/13 and was considered to the patient of the procure of the Education topics included: Requirement to verify physician on the medication topics included: Requirement to verify physician on the patient of the patient of the physician of the Education topics included:	meeting on a g were a	

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLII IDENTIFICATION NU 050009		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/23/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Queen of the Valley Medical Center		ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE s St, Napa, GA 94558-2906 NAPA COUNTY				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION).			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETE DATE
on 05/24/13. She stated and stated she was 101 was admitted with stated she went in electronic charting stated she went to the storage system of the medical (Methylprednisolone and be given intravenously the Epinephrine Intravenously (Premature ventricular rhythm). Patient 101's 73 and Patient 10	really busy that ni th an allergic rea into Meditech, (ti rystem) to check or Patient 101 sav he Pyxis (facility's etrieve the medica ations, ind Benadryl) were really also. cartment Medication and Licensed Staff avenously between rsing treatment no in, indicated Patien, his heart rate with frequent PVC's contractions: abnot heart rate on admination heart rate on admination placed of lab tests were of rels (Troponin is by a damaged he tor that there has it e - called a	ght. Patient action. She ne facility's the new withe new medication ations. She ordered to tently gave on record, G gave all 10:50 and stes, dated tient 101 was up to similar the moxygen, hecked for a protein part muscle been injury myocardial try unit at		 b. RN responsibility for documentation practice. c. Back-to-Basics – 5 rights 3. Completion of mandatory staff edut monitored and tracked via departing specific reports and/or via Health's hospital's electronic Learning Centerments of the above mandatory have been added to the annual conference of the above mandatory have been added to the annual conference of the above mandatory have been added in new hire orientations staff working in the ED. Monitoring Process: 1. Designated ED staff commenced a medical records of all ED patients physician order(s) to administer Ep (1:1000) 1 mg / 1 ml). This monthic commenced on 6/1/13 and concluding the proper time, the presidese, and the correct route; resulting compliance. Additional audits were completed February 2014 through resulting in Feb 2014 = 9/9; Mar 2012/12; April 2014 = 7/7 for 100% concompliance. Responsible Person(s): ED Director of Actions for the above Plan of Correction evaluated for effectiveness. Audit data analysis was reported to involved staff Safety Council, Administration, Nursing Leadership, MSQC, MSEC, CQC, and for tracking, education & improvementation and integration into the hospit assurance program. 	ication is nent Stream, the ter system, education impetency and have ion for all an audit of having a binephrine y audit ded on sordered, cribed in 100% e April 2014 pontinued or designee on were a and patient in the BOT is as	10/31/13
Event ID:KO8Q11	444	7/24/2015	12:1	3:04PM		

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

and the state of the state of	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 050009	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE BU COMPLET				
			n Privat Parisant	Wh Appe					
i	ovider or supplier the Valley Medical Center	STREET ADDRES		4558-2906 NAPA COUNTY					
Green or	the valley medical center	1000 17211023	st nahal outs	1000-2300 MAI A 000M11					
		,							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
	inadvertent admir epinephrine. Epinephrine given adverse reaction to causing ventricular a tachycardia (rapid her Epinephrine is by success of cardiac a Lippincott 8th Editic published 2004; pag Nursing 2009 Drug Ham Hospital policy titled last reviewed 7/2 administration of a provider administering the medication is belintime, in the prescriberoute. This failure to ensure physician orders to lifesaving medication reactions) subcutaneous and gave the Epinepvein), which resulted chest pain, and cardiwas admitted to the liviolation of Section California Code of Regithat caused or was lifedeath to the patient	d Medication Administration, 012, indicated prior to							
	manager Josephany a	and the meaning of mounts							
Event ID:KC	98Q11	7/24/2016	12:13	:04PM		,			
	<u> </u>								

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC ID and Safety Code 1280.1(a). This facility failed to previous		B, WING ESS, CITY, STATE, Z S Sf, Napa, CA 94 ID PREFIX TAG	556-2906 NAPA COUNTY PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	,	3/2015
Queen of the Valley Medical Center (X4) ID PREFIX TAG and Safety Code 1280.1(a) This facility failed to prev	1000 Trancas INT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEEDED BY FULL	St, Napa, CA 94	556-2906 NAPA COUNTY PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC ID and Safety Code 1280.1(a). This facility failed to previous	FBE PRECEEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	· .	ORRECTION	
This facility failed to prev			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
serious injury or death to constitutes an immedia	vent the deficiency(les) as sed, or is likely to cause, the patient, and therefore te jeopardy within the d Safety Code Section				
			•	·	
			· .		.*
Event ID:KO8Q11	7/24/201	5 12:13:			